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ELY 301 END
Ely George, stockbroker, Pacific Stock Excbange, 318

Montgomerv
Ely H. H., r. (i03 Geary
Ely Nicholas, laborer S. F. Gaslight Co., r. 32 Clem
Ely W. A., physician, office and r. 113 Taylor
Ely 'William, friugemaker W. Knglander, r. 32 Clem
Emau Charles, cook Gustavus Pojie, r. 551 First
Emanuel Edgar V.. salesman L. Altsbuler, r. 839 Mc-

Allister
Emanuel Emanuel (L. & E. Emamiel) , r. C14 Sutter
Emanuel Frederii'k, seaman, r. 17 Fourth
Emanuel H., seaman, r. 12 Jackson
Emanuel Isaac, r. 830 McAllister
EMAlVUELi Li. & E., furniture mamife, Berry bet

Fourth and Fifth
Emanuel Lewis (L. & E. Emanuel), r. 316 Turk
Emanuel Rupert, clerk Lake & McKoon, r. E B Vicks-

burg, nr Jersey
Emanuel Samuel, cutter H. S. Crocker & Co., r. 839

McAllister
Emanuelle Luigi, Italian Benev. Soc, 423 Washington
Embo Martin, seaman, r. 20 Folsom
Emei Mary (widow), r. 1012 Leavenworth
Emelli Max, liquor saloon, 851 Market
Emeluth John, tinroofer Joseph F. Forderer, r. 28

Frederick
Emeric Henri (A.R. Barbier & Co.), r. 1420 California
Euieric Joseph, real-estate, office 621 Sansom, r. 1115

Geary
Emerich Joseph, master mariner, office 4 California, r.

Westminster House
Emerson A. J., storekeeper Frank's Restaurant, r. 718

Montgomery
Emerson C., student Barnard's Business College
Emerson Carl, master muiuer, r. S s Fifteenth, bet

Guerrero and Dolores
Emerson Charles H., clerk Chickering & Thomas, r.

1530 Clay
Emerson Daniel W., manuf boots and shoes, 77 New

Montgomery, r. San Rafael
Emerson Edgar W., law student W;. H. L. Barnes, r.

1530 Clay
Emerson Frank, r. 704 J(5 Mission
Emeraon George E., train dispatcher Southern Pac. R.

K. Depot, r. 516 Braunan
Emerson George T., r. 1530 Clay
Emerson Herman, seaman, r. Western House
Emerson J. E., r. 621 California
Emerson John A. (Drake & Emergen) , r. 610 Powell
Emerson Levi G., teamster George W. Qibbs & Co., r.

143 3<j Townsend
Emerson Mary Miss, bookbinder Bartling k Kimball,

r. Washington Av
Emerson N. S. Mrs., furnished rooms, 11(J Prospect PI
Emerson Richard, musician, r. 12 Perry
Emerson Sylvester, stonecutter, r. 613 Mission
Emerson William, stonecutter Frank Williams
Emerson William J., farmer, r. 12Q7 Union
Emerson. See Emmerson
Emerton Jwhn W., real-estate, r. 1636 Mission
Emery Charles, laborer, r. 368 Natoma
Emery Charles E., r. 752 Twentieth
Emery Eugene, steamtitter Charles W. Smith
Emery George, fireman stm Onward, r. 025 Davis
Emery George T., mining agent, r. 2832 California
Emery Henry T., clerk Merchants' Exchange Assn., r.

Merchants' Exchange
Emery J., r. 512 Bush
Emery Olive C. (widow), r. 231 Seventeenth
Emery Rebecca, furnished rooms, 1 Central PI
Emery Saida Mrs., r. 804 Webster
Emery Thatcher G., drayman, 411 Market, r. 709 Van

Ness Av
Emery Thomas, calker, r. 1 Central PI
Emery William, conductor N. B. & Mission R. R , r.

606 Leavenworth
Emery William E.. salesman Baker k Hamilton, r.

1032 Guerrero
Emes Louisa, r. W s Fair Oaks, bet Twenty-third and

Twenty-fourth
Emeson Jacob, captain barkentine Monitor, r. 600

Shotwoll
EmhoffAntoine (Emhoff Brothers), r. N 8 Lombard,

nr Scott
Embofif Brothers (George and Antoine) milk rench,

N s Lombard, bet Scott and Devisadero
Emhoff IVank, milkroinch, NE cor Devisadero and

Cliestnut
Kmhoff George (Emhoff Brothers) , r. N s Lombard, mr

Scott

W.

.612

Le

Emlg Conrad, clerk P. Rotherrael, r. 704 Bush
Emigrant Silver Mining Co. (Inyo Co., Cal.), B

Mudge secretary, office 81 Nevada Block
Emile B., r. 19 Lewis
Emile J., waiter Stork k Peguilhan, 445 Bush
Emilio Luis F., r. 1117 Uyde
Eminger Victor, cook Park Hotel, 20 Turk
Emnial Frank S., clerk Charles Langley & Co., i

Jones
Eiumal Joseph B., capitalist, r. 012 Jones
Emmal Joseph B. Jr., assistant bookkeeper Charles

Liingley & Co., r. 612 Jones
Eminatt John, clerk freight auditor's office Central

Pac. R. R., r. 2536 Folsom
Emnie Louis, laborer Cal. Sugar Refinery, r. NW cor

Eighth and Bryant
Emmel Cornelius, teamster Overland Freight Transfer

Co.
Emmerich Balthasar, hairdressing saloon, 2610 Mis
Emmerich Louisa Mrs., midwife, r. 2610 Mission
Emmerton Albert, waiter Maine Restavi^nt, at. 110

Minna
Emmerton George, laborer, r. 318 Pacific

Emmerton John W., real estate agent, r. 60 Brady
EMMET C. TEMPLE, attorney at law, office 224

Sansom, r. NW cor Kearny and Chestnut
Emmet Edward G., advertising agent, r. 765 Market
Emmett J. F., student Heald's Business College
Emmons Elmir S., bookkeeper Savings and Loan Soc,

r. 937 Twenty-first
Emmons George W., phonographic reporter Baker &

Hamilton, r. 937 Twenty-first
Emmons Idella C. Miss, assistant Noe and Temple

Street Primary School, r. 037 Twenty-first
Emmons Ira, laborer Thomas Reid, r. 528 Stevenson
Emmons Mary J. (widow), r. 937 Twenty. first

Emmons Thomas, engineer, r. 8 Sherwood PI
Emmons William H., compositor Morning Call, r.

518 J$ Montgomery Av
Eiuond Come (Emond & LeBlanc), r. 249 Fourth
Emond & LeBlanc (Come Emond and John B

Blanc) , boots and shoes, 249 Fourth
Emory Leander, cook Karstens k Gries, r. 36 Clay
Empey Charles, meat-chopping ma^bines and sausage

maniifacturer, lOJ^ Stevenson, r. 15 Rincon PI
Empey Charles Jr., foreman Charles Empey, r. 15 Rin-

con PI
Empey William F. (M. Gradwohl & Co.), r. 405 Grove
Empire and Lexington Mining Co. (Eureka, Nev.). B.

B. Minor secretary, office 49 Nevada Block
EMPIRE BREWERY, John Harrold proptr, N B

Chestnut, nr Mason, ofhce and depot 179 Jessie

Empire Coal Co. (Mount Diablo) , Thomas M.Converse
secretary, office 402 Front, room 2

EMPIRE COAL. MINE & R. R., Thomas C.

Pedler agent, SW cor Steuart and Folsom
Empire Consolidated Mill and Mining Co. (Nevada

Co., Cal.), D. A. Jennings secretary, office 401

California, room 4

Empire Dairy, John Shepston proptr, SW cor San Jose
Av and Twenty-sixth

EMPIRE FOUNDRY, Savage k Son propts, 137-

141 Fremont
Empire Gold & Silver Mining Co. (Tulare C<x, Cal.),

John T. McGeoghegan secretary, office 318 Pino,

room 13

Empire House, Wameke vt Griffiths proptrs, SE cor
Sixth Av and M. South S. F

EMPIRE liODGEVGS, William A. Church proptr,

630 Commercial
Empire Match Factory, estate of Bernard Bendel &

Co. proptrs, SE cor Harrison and Eleventh, office

412 Clay
Empire Mining Co. (Idaho), W. H. McClintock secre-

tary, office .330 Pine, rooms 9-10

Empire State Mining Co. (Storey Co., Nev.), D. F.

Verdenal secretary, office 6-7 S. F. Stock Exchange
Building

EMPIRE STEAM COFFEE AND SPICE
MILLS, Hofen & Co. proptrs, office 412 Clay

Empire Warehouse, Woodhams b Ludliun propts,
10-22 Beale

Empo Martin, laborer, Dcetken & Smith, r. 19 Channel
Emtage John, longshoreman, r. 5,')1 Bryant
Enaa George S., captain tug Minneiaha, r. Oakland
Eucalada Augustln, cook, r. 24 Commercial
Enciso Peter, laborer Miners' Branch Restaurant, t.

1018 Market
Ency James, r. 904 Kearny
Enderlein Max, r. 1939 Geary

o

o

o

o

BEAMISH, Shirt Manuiactvirer, Nudeus Building, Market, cor. Third.


